

## **DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE**

We (manufacturer / EU-AR): Edelman B.V.

Address: Schinkeldijk 56, 2811 PB Reeuwijk

The Netherlands

To whom it may concern,

We, the supplier, declare that our company Edelman B.V. understood and that our product

## **Mica Decorations**

1048267 - Duko chopping board square brown - I35xw25cm

8718861462968 Made in India

is conform the European Regulations and Directives.

Product safety The General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EU to protect consumer health and safety and to

ensure the proper functioning.

Environmental Care Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste. Our suppliers put

effort in the reduction of the amount of packaging material of all indicated products in accordance with the European Packaging Directive 2018/852/EU and its amendments.

Following, the additional specific requirements;

1935/2004/EU Framework regulation about materials and articles to com into contact with food.

LFGB German Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch.

Prop 65 1986 California Proposition 65.

2023/2006/EC Good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Verified following the following standards;

DIN 10974 LFGB §1 - Odour & Sensory Test

LFGB §64 - PCP - KOH Extraction Penthachlorophenol test EU/10/2011 + Amend EU/2016/1416 Migration Formaldehyde

## Additional information:

The above mentioned product is made out of Mango wood and are in compliance with, all applicable essential requirements (for all kinds of foodstuff)

I hereby declare that our products are in compliance with, all applicable essential requirements (in their relevant versions) at the moment of manufacturing.

Signature: 2810 AA REEUWIJK

Name: R.P.C.W. Ras Position: Quality Manager
Date: July 28, 2020 Place: Reeuwijk

Declaration #: 07121441PM022100-1 19082101 509913

OF EDELMAN